AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL July 19, 2011, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

WORK SESSION Review and discuss Chapter 15 (Business and General

Regulations) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances related to the sale, storage and use of fireworks formerly adopted

by Ordinance No. BG2011-21.

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting July 5, 2011

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Municipal Order No. 2011 – 146 Municipal Order approving the promotion of J. Todd Napier to

the position of Deputy Fire Chief in the Fire Department (Filed

07/13/2011, 11:30 a.m.)

2. Municipal Order No. 2011 – 147 Municipal Order authorizing agreements between the City of

Bowling Green and each of the nine (9) approved subrecipients for Year 8 Community Development Block Grant Program

funding (Filed 07/12/2011, 1:30 p.m.)

3. Municipal Order No. 2011 – 148 Municipal Order authorizing and approving the annual dues

payment in the amount of \$27,122 to Barren River Area Development District (BRADD) for Fiscal Year 2012 (Filed

07/01/2011, 2:55 p.m.)

4. Municipal Order No. 2011 – 149

Municipal Order authorizing the filing of a motion to intervene or the filing of other necessary documents related to the application for preliminary permit for Barren River Lake Dam Hydroelectric Project, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) No. P-13022-000, and authorizing agreement with RiverRestoration to provide assistance in this action (Filed 07/12/2011, 9:00 a.m.)

5. Municipal Order No. 2011 – 150

Municipal Order approving and authorizing sale of property by Inter-Modal Transportation Authority, Inc. (Filed 07/14/2011, 7:30 a.m.)

6. Ordinance No. BG2011 – 33 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE AMENDING ZONING ORDINANCE Ordinance amending Articles 4, 5 and 8 of the Zoning Ordinance for the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky as recommended by the City-County Planning Commission (Re-filed 07/06/2011, 7:30 a.m.)

7. Ordinance No. BG2011 – 34 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO BUDGET AMENDMENT Ordinance approving Amendment Number Seven to the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2011 (Filed 07/12/2011, 4:10 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

August 2, 2011

ADJOURNMENT